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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY 
 
 
In re INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF 
CHARLEENA LYLES, 

 

 
NO.  517IQ9301 
 
DECLARATION OF KAREN K. 
KOEHLER 

  
 
 TO:  CLERK OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT; and 

 TO:  ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD: 

 The undersigned declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of 

Washington as follows: 

1. The factual restatement and procedural history set forth in the Motion Regarding 

Separate Family Counsel is true and correct. 

 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the 

foregoing is true and correct. 

 Dated:  September 3, 2019 in Seattle, WA.  

      

   

     ___________________________________ 
     Karen K. Koehler, WSBA #15325 
     STRITMATTER KESSLER KOEHLER MOORE 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 The undersigned certifies under the penalty of perjury according to the laws of the United 
States and the State of Washington that on this date I caused to be served in the manner noted 
below a copy of this document entitled DECLARATION OF KAREN K. KOEHLER on the 
following individuals: 
 
 
   
         
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Karen Cobb 
Frey Buck, P.S. 
1200 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1900 
Seattle, WA 98101 
kcobb@freybuck.com 
(206) 486-8000 
Attorney for Seattle Police Department 
Officer Steven McNew 
 
Dee Sylve 
DES-Dept. of Executive Services 
401 5th Ave., suite 131 
Seattle, WA 98104 
(206) 477-6191 
Dee.Sylve@kingcounty.gov 
Inquest Program Manager 
 
Matt Anderson 
(206) 263-7568 
matt.anderson@kingcounty.gov 
Pro-Tem Attorney 
 
Karen Koehler  
Stritmatter Kessler Koehler Moore 
3600 15th Ave W Ste 300 
Seattle, WA 98119-1330 
(206) 448-1777 
Karenk@stritmatter.com 
Attorney for the family of Charleena 
Lyles 
 
 
 
 
 

Ted Buck 
Frey Buck, P.S. 
1200 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1900 
Seattle, WA 98101 
tbuck@freybuck.com 
(206) 486-8000 
Attorney for Seattle Police Department 
Officer Jason Anderson 
 
Edward H. Moore 
Law Offices of Edward H Moore PC  
3600 15th Ave W Ste 300 
Seattle, WA 98119-1330 
(206) 826-8214 
emoore@ehmpc.com 
Attorney for the family of Charleena 
Lyles 

 
Ghazal Sharifi 
Seattle City Attorney’s Office 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 
Seattle, WA 98104-7097 
206-684-8217 
ghazal.sharifi@seattle.gov 
Attorney for the City of Seattle 
 
Jeff Wolf 
Seattle City Attorney's Office 
701 5th Ave Ste 2050 
Seattle, WA 98104-7095 
Jeff.Wolf@Seattle.gov 
Attorney for the City of Seattle 
 

Rebecca Boatright 
Seattle Police Department 
610 5th Ave. 
P.O. Box 34986 
Seattle, WA 98124 
rebecca.boatright@seattle.gov 
(206) 233-5023 
Seattle Police Department, Executive 
Director of Legal Affairs 
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[  ] Via Facsimile 
 [X] Via Electronic Mail 
 [  ] Via Messenger 
 
DATED this 3rd day of September, 2019. 

 
s/ Corey Guilmette 
 
Corey Guilmette, WSBA #51165 
Public Defender Association 
110 Prefontaine Pl. S, Suite 502 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Telephone: (206) 641-5334 
E-mail: corey.guilmette@defender.org 
Attorney for Family of Charleena Lyles 

 


